TOWNSHIP OF FRANKLIN
R-169-2017

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TAX COLLECTOR TO TRANSFER
OVERPAYMENT OF TAXES FROM 2016 & 2017 TO 2018

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the
Township of Franklin, County of Gloucester, that the amount of taxes be transferred from 2016
& 2017 to 2018 as described below:

2016

BLOCK LOT NAME AMOUNT
5602 55 Malaga Holding CO 25.43
5602 56 Malaga Holding CO 25.43
2017

BLOCK LOT NAME AMOUNT
103 29.05 DMIJM Associates LLC 712.30
104.02 1 MCCleave, Margaret E 1,350.92
210 9 Ryan, Gilbert P III & Ryan, G P SR 2,015.50
301.07 20 Colanduno, Theodore J& Marianne B 183.31
403 22 Gagne, Rudolph P 1,577.20
405 8 Bowman, Yvonne Estate .38
802 26 Rosemont Farms LLC 150.66
802 39 Qfarm Hird, Alfred & Dianne Marie 4.15
1001 6 Irelan, Paul H .01
1201 11.01 Brandt Development LL.C 59.62
1201 62 Johnson, Donald C Jr 109.89
1201 64 Johnson, Donald C Jr 59.10
1903 64 Kennedy, Harry J Jr & Gail A 2,111.21
2503 30 Colihan, Deborah (AKA) Colihan Mroz 432.93
2506 2 Roe, Ted & Simmons, Loretta .01
2601 34 Jernegan, David & Victoria A 6.93
2601 42Qfarm Lorraine Schober Family Trust 10.75
2701 2.01 Hunt, Willie 13.46
2704 1Qfarm Hurft, Johnson E Sr 30.00
3503 2 Gribben, Henry L & Chona P 5.69
3802 12.01 Philbin, Cynthia J 1,L111.77
4301 6Qfarm Rone, Victor F 8.36
4301 11 Rone, Victor F 136.90
4302 1Qfarm Rone, Victor F 4.19
4305 1Qfarm Rone, Victor F 5.85
4308 1Qfarm Rone, Victor F 6.68
4311 1Qfarm Rone, Victor F 6.68
4314 1Qfarm Rone, Victor F 6.68
4317 1Qfarm Rone, Victor F 12.53
4319 1Qfarm Rone, Victor F 6.68
4322 1Qfarm Rone, Victor F 6.68
4325 1Qfarm Rone, Victor F 5.02
4328 1Qfarm Rone, Victor F 6.68
4331 1Qfarm Rone, Victor F 6.68
4332 1Qfarm Rone, Victor F 2.51
4333 1Qfarm Rone, Victor F 2.51
4334 1Qfarm Rone, Victor F 6.68
4337 1Qfarm Rone, Victor F 6.68
4340 1Qfarm Rone, Victor F 4.19
4343 1Qfarm Rone, Victor F 5.85

4346 1Qfarm Rone, Victor F 6.68



4349
4352
4355
4364
4367
4446
4601
4601
4601
4601
4601
4605
4606
4607
4608
4609
4610
4611
4612
4615
4618
4621
4801
4801
4823
4902
4903
5021
5021
5101
5403
5602
5602
6002
6102
6301
6401
6401
6401
6602
6602
6701.01
6701.01
6701.01
6701.01
6801
6902
6907
6907
7002
7202

1Qfarm
1Qfarm
1Qfarm
1Qfarm
1Qfarm

12Qfarm
13Qfarm
14Qfarm
15Qfarm
16Qfarm
1Qfarm
1Qfarm
1Qfarm
1Qfarm
1Qfarm
1Qfarm
1Qfarm
1Qfarm
1Qfarm
1Qfarm
1Qfarm
1

2

3

12
1QFarm
5

7

14

3

55

56
28.01QFarm
11

6.17

36

53
63QFarm
8Qfarm
10Qfarm
18Qfarm
32Qfarm
32.01Qfarm
38Qfarm
2

65

3

4.01

24
4Qfarm

Rone, Victor F

Rone, Victor F

Rone, Victor F

Rone, Victor F

Rone, Victor F

Rone, Victor F

Malaga Properties LLC
Malaga Properties LLC
Malaga Properties LLC
Malaga Properties LLC
Malaga Properties LLC
Malaga Properties LLC
Malaga Properties LLC
Malaga Properties LLC
Malaga Properties LLC
Malaga Properties LLC
Malaga Properties LLC
Malaga Properties LLC
Malaga Properties LLC
Rone, Victor F

Rone, Victor F

Rone, Victor F

Rone, Victor F

Rone, Victor F

CCN Properties LLC

2.51
3.34
.83
4.19
3.34
34.22
4.63
4.63
2.31
2.31
2.31
4.63
4.63
4.63
4.63
2.31
2.31
4.63
2.31
6.68
4.19
4.19
221.22
35.07
2.31

Niagara Chemical C/O FMC Corp Harle 4,144.22

Fazzo, Christopher J & Christopher
Mattei, Angelo & Rachel

Mattei, Angelo M & Rachel
RSCJLLC

Schneider, Kristine

Malaga Holding CO

Malaga Holding CO

Phillips, Brain & Patricia

Wade, Andrew L

Von Zech, Gloria

Chando, Kathryn & Steven

Rogers, Donald J & Rodio, Deborah
Harnack, Todd R

Cedar Lake Nurseries LLC

Cedar Lake Nurseries LLC
Mavroff, Sharon L

Mavroff, Sharon L

Mavroff, Sharon L

Mavroff, Sharon L

Simione, F; Dubois C; Lanning, A
Letushko, Andrey P & Jane

Velez, Angelica

McDonald, William W

Kaiser, Lois Ann & Cheryl Boardley
Willins, Robert K

forwarded to the Tax Collector and Treasurer for the records.

Tuesday, October 31, 2017.

16.59
407.19
366.98
681.06
183.15
664.96
607.56
9.08
26.98
226.94
42.79
557.82
93.09
160.18
201.77
112.74
108.38
98.15
143.19
247.65
36.51
133.50
12.28
.01
32.15

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a properly executed copy of this resolution be

ADOPTED, at a regular meeting of the Township Committee of the Township of Franklin on



ATTEST: TOWNSHIP OF FRANKLIN

BY:

BARBARA FREIJOMIL, CLERK DAVID DEEGAN, DEP. MAYOR

CERTIFICATION

I, BARBARA FREIJOMIL, CLERK, of the Township of Franklin, in the County of Gloucester,
do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was presented and duly adopted by the Township
Committee at a meeting of the Franklin Township Committee held on Tuesday, October 31, 2017.

BARBARA FREIJOMIL, MUNICIPAL CLERK



