

**TOWNSHIP OF FRANKLIN**  
**R-169-2017**

**RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TAX COLLECTOR TO TRANSFER  
OVERPAYMENT OF TAXES FROM 2016 & 2017 TO 2018**

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Township Committee of the Township of Franklin, County of Gloucester, that the amount of taxes be transferred from 2016 & 2017 to 2018 as described below:

**2016**

<b><u>BLOCK</u></b>	<b><u>LOT</u></b>	<b><u>NAME</u></b>	<b><u>AMOUNT</u></b>
5602	55	Malaga Holding CO	25.43
5602	56	Malaga Holding CO	25.43

**2017**

<b><u>BLOCK</u></b>	<b><u>LOT</u></b>	<b><u>NAME</u></b>	<b><u>AMOUNT</u></b>
103	29.05	DMJM Associates LLC	712.30
104.02	1	MCCleave, Margaret E	1,350.92
210	9	Ryan, Gilbert P III & Ryan, G P SR	2,015.50
301.07	20	Colanduno, Theodore J& Marianne B	183.31
403	22	Gagne, Rudolph P	1,577.20
405	8	Bowman, Yvonne Estate	.38
802	26	Rosemont Farms LLC	150.66
802	39 Qfarm	Hird, Alfred & Dianne Marie	4.15
1001	6	Irelan, Paul H	.01
1201	11.01	Brandt Development LLC	59.62
1201	62	Johnson, Donald C Jr	109.89
1201	64	Johnson, Donald C Jr	59.10
1903	64	Kennedy, Harry J Jr & Gail A	2,111.21
2503	30	Colihan, Deborah (AKA) Colihan Mroz	432.93
2506	2	Roe, Ted & Simmons, Loretta	.01
2601	34	Jernegan, David & Victoria A	6.93
2601	42Qfarm	Lorraine Schober Family Trust	10.75
2701	2.01	Hunt, Willie	13.46
2704	1Qfarm	Hurff, Johnson E Sr	30.00
3503	2	Gribben, Henry L & Chona P	5.69
3802	12.01	Philbin, Cynthia J	1,111.77
4301	6Qfarm	Rone, Victor F	8.36
4301	11	Rone, Victor F	136.90
4302	1Qfarm	Rone, Victor F	4.19
4305	1Qfarm	Rone, Victor F	5.85
4308	1Qfarm	Rone, Victor F	6.68
4311	1Qfarm	Rone, Victor F	6.68
4314	1Qfarm	Rone, Victor F	6.68
4317	1Qfarm	Rone, Victor F	12.53
4319	1Qfarm	Rone, Victor F	6.68
4322	1Qfarm	Rone, Victor F	6.68
4325	1Qfarm	Rone, Victor F	5.02
4328	1Qfarm	Rone, Victor F	6.68
4331	1Qfarm	Rone, Victor F	6.68
4332	1Qfarm	Rone, Victor F	2.51
4333	1Qfarm	Rone, Victor F	2.51
4334	1Qfarm	Rone, Victor F	6.68
4337	1Qfarm	Rone, Victor F	6.68
4340	1Qfarm	Rone, Victor F	4.19
4343	1Qfarm	Rone, Victor F	5.85
4346	1Qfarm	Rone, Victor F	6.68

4349	1Qfarm	Rone, Victor F	2.51
4352	1Qfarm	Rone, Victor F	3.34
4355	1Qfarm	Rone, Victor F	.83
4364	1Qfarm	Rone, Victor F	4.19
4367	1Qfarm	Rone, Victor F	3.34
4446	1	Rone, Victor F	34.22
4601	12Qfarm	Malaga Properties LLC	4.63
4601	13Qfarm	Malaga Properties LLC	4.63
4601	14Qfarm	Malaga Properties LLC	2.31
4601	15Qfarm	Malaga Properties LLC	2.31
4601	16Qfarm	Malaga Properties LLC	2.31
4605	1Qfarm	Malaga Properties LLC	4.63
4606	1Qfarm	Malaga Properties LLC	4.63
4607	1Qfarm	Malaga Properties LLC	4.63
4608	1Qfarm	Malaga Properties LLC	4.63
4609	1Qfarm	Malaga Properties LLC	2.31
4610	1Qfarm	Malaga Properties LLC	2.31
4611	1Qfarm	Malaga Properties LLC	4.63
4612	1Qfarm	Malaga Properties LLC	2.31
4615	1Qfarm	Rone, Victor F	6.68
4618	1Qfarm	Rone, Victor F	4.19
4621	1Qfarm	Rone, Victor F	4.19
4801	1	Rone, Victor F	221.22
4801	2	Rone, Victor F	35.07
4823	3	CCN Properties LLC	2.31
4902	12	Niagara Chemical C/O FMC Corp Harle	4,144.22
4903	1QFarm	Fazzo, Christopher J & Christopher	16.59
5021	5	Mattei, Angelo & Rachel	407.19
5021	7	Mattei, Angelo M & Rachel	366.98
5101	14	RSCJ LLC	681.06
5403	3	Schneider, Kristine	183.15
5602	55	Malaga Holding CO	664.96
5602	56	Malaga Holding CO	607.56
6002	28.01QFarm	Phillips, Brain & Patricia	9.08
6102	11	Wade, Andrew L	26.98
6301	6.17	Von Zech, Gloria	226.94
6401	36	Chando, Kathryn & Steven	42.79
6401	53	Rogers, Donald J & Rodio, Deborah	557.82
6401	63QFarm	Harnack, Todd R	93.09
6602	8Qfarm	Cedar Lake Nurseries LLC	160.18
6602	10Qfarm	Cedar Lake Nurseries LLC	201.77
6701.01	18Qfarm	Mavroff, Sharon L	112.74
6701.01	32Qfarm	Mavroff, Sharon L	108.38
6701.01	32.01Qfarm	Mavroff, Sharon L	98.15
6701.01	38Qfarm	Mavroff, Sharon L	143.19
6801	2	Simione, F; Dubois C; Lanning, A	247.65
6902	65	Letushko, Andrey P & Jane	36.51
6907	3	Velez, Angelica	133.50
6907	4.01	McDonald, William W	12.28
7002	24	Kaiser, Lois Ann & Cheryl Boardley	.01
7202	4Qfarm	Willins, Robert K	32.15

**AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, that a properly executed copy of this resolution be forwarded to the Tax Collector and Treasurer for the records.

**ADOPTED**, at a regular meeting of the Township Committee of the Township of Franklin on Tuesday, October 31, 2017.

ATTEST:

TOWNSHIP OF FRANKLIN

\_\_\_\_\_

BY: \_\_\_\_\_

**BARBARA FREIJOMIL, CLERK**

**DAVID DEEGAN, DEP. MAYOR**

CERTIFICATION

I, BARBARA FREIJOMIL, CLERK, of the Township of Franklin, in the County of Gloucester, do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was presented and duly adopted by the Township Committee at a meeting of the Franklin Township Committee held on Tuesday, October 31, 2017.

\_\_\_\_\_  
BARBARA FREIJOMIL, MUNICIPAL CLERK